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(b) whether lhey have submitied their report;

(c) if so, the broad details thereuf;

(d) whether they have also demanded that the aig provided so far ig not sufficient in view of the grave situation created in the State due to thig drought;

(e) if so, how much further aid has been recommended; and

(f) to what extent the Union Government, has agreed to provide aid including foodgrains?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICUL-
TURE AND RURAL RECONSTRUC-
TION AND IRRIGATION ANp CIVIL
SUPPLIES (RAO BIRENDRA
SINGH): (a) No Sir. The State Government was requested ty send a fresh Memorandum for the second visit of the Central Team. The reply from the State Government js awaited.

(b) and (c): Do not arise,

(d) No report from the State Government hag been receiveq regarding the adequacy or otherwise of the ceiling of expenditure sanctioned for Central assistance for drought relief in Karnataka,

(e) and (f): Do not arise.
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Aswsistance of Chiroli Irrigation Project

*699. DR. KRUPASINDHU BHOI:
Will the Minister of IRRIGATION be pleased to state.

(a) whether Government have received any proposal from the Government of Orissa for giving Central assistance for the Chiroli Irrigation Project in the district of Sambalpur;

(b) if so the detailg thereo'f; and

(c) the amount earmarkeq for the project in the Sixth Five Year Plan?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICUL-
TURE AND RURAL RECONSTRUC-
TION AND IRRIGATION AND CIVIL
SUPPLIES (RAO BIRENDRA
SINGH): (a) to (¢) No proposa] for Central assistance for Chiroli Project ha. been receiveg from the Orissa
State Government,
The report on Chiroli Irrigation

Project has also not been received so far in the Central Water Commission from Orirsa Government. According
1o the information contained in the Sixth Plan document of Orissa State, the project ig estimated to cost Rs. 30 crores and will create an irrigation potential of 42000 ha, The amount to be provided in the Sixth Plan for this project will depeng on the clearance of the project and availability of funds with the State Government,
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New Telephone Connections

*700. SHRI KRISHNA PRATAP
SINGH: Wil lthe Minister of COM-MUNICATIONS be pleased to lay a statement showing:

(a) the salient features of programme for the expansion of various telrphone exchange; and when the expansion programme ig likely to be completed in respect of each of the telephone exchangeg in Delhi;

(b) the total number of persons in the waiting list for new telephone connectiong in various categories in each of the Telephone Exchangeg in Delhi; and

(c¢) when the telephone connections are likelv to be provided in the Jan Path Exchange and other exchanges where less than 1000 persong are on the waiting list as on the 3lst December, 19807

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNI-
CATIONS (SHRI C. M. STEPHEN):
(a) Part ‘A’ of statement laid op the Table of the House summaries the main programme of expansion of telephone exchanges tentatively planneq to be completed quring 1981-
82 and 1982-83.

(b) Part ‘B’ of the statement shows the number of persons ip the waiting list in areas served by different exchanges in Delhj g5 on 1-3-81.

(c) It ig anticipated that in general most of the applicantg on the waiting lists for new telephone connections in Delhi as on 1-3-81 including those in Janpath and other exchangeg; with waiting lists of less than 1000 wil] be provided telephone connectiong progressively by 1985.

